

**Fort Bend County Tabulation
Bid 17-076
Construction of Sycamore Road from Eaglewood Trail to Rabb Road
Bond Project 13113**

**Awarded 6/13/17:Durwood Greene
Funding: Engineering, Bond Project**

Company	Bid Price	Completion Time in Calendar Days	Form 1295
Durwood Greene Stafford	\$649,700.80	150	Yes

BID 17-076 Sycamore Road from Eaglewood Trail to Rabb Road

					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder 1 Durwood Greene Construction Co.	
Item No.	Control No.	Item Description	Unit Measure	Unit Quantity	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in figures
1	DWG	PLACE, MAINTAIN AND REMOVE PROJECT SIGN	EA	2.0	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
2	102	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	STA	11.9	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 23,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$17,850.00
3	110	EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)	CY	1,642.0	\$ 15.00	\$ 24,630.00	\$35.00	\$57,470.00
4	130	BORROW	CY	2,241.0	\$ 25.00	\$ 56,025.00	\$20.00	\$44,820.00
5	162	BLOCK SODDING	SY	402.4	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,012.00	\$5.00	\$2,012.00
6	165	HYDROMULCH SEEDING	AC	2.0	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,925.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00
7	220	LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE (8" DEPTH)	SY	7,860.3	\$ 4.00	\$ 31,441.20	\$3.00	\$23,580.90
8	221	HYDRATED LIME (TY A) (DRY)	TON	189.6	\$ 180.00	\$ 34,128.00	\$170.00	\$32,232.00
9	250	HOT MIX ASPHALTIC CONCRETE BASE COURSE (BLACK BASE) (8" THICK)	TON	3,183.4	\$ 65.00	\$ 206,921.00	\$82.00	\$261,038.80
10	340	HOT MIX-HOT LAID ASPHALTIC CONCRETE (3")	TON	1,173.6	\$ 65.00	\$ 76,284.00	\$105.00	\$123,228.00
11	460	24" RCP (ASTM C76, CLASS III) (RUBBER GASKETED)	LF	60.0	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$170.00	\$10,200.00
12	463	SET (TY II)(24 IN) (RCP) (3:1) ©	EA	2.0	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00
13	530	REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER (6")	LF	343.0	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,860.00	\$30.00	\$10,290.00
14	540	REMOVE STAB BASE & ASPH (6"-12")	SY	3,250.7	\$ 10.00	\$ 32,507.00	\$5.00	\$16,253.50
15	624	ALUMINUM SIGNS	EA	6.0	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$800.00	\$4,800.00
16	660	REF PAV MRK TY II (Y) (MED NOSE)	EA	1.0	\$ 170.00	\$ 170.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
17	660	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (BRK)(100MIL)	LF	45.0	\$ 0.40	\$ 18.00	\$1.00	\$45.00
18	660	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (SLD)(100MIL)	LF	2,610.0	\$ 0.65	\$ 1,696.50	\$0.75	\$1,957.50

19	660	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 8" (SLD)(100MIL)	LF	180.0	\$ 1.10	\$ 198.00	\$2.00	\$360.00
20	660	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 24"(SLD)(100MIL)	LF	55.0	\$ 6.00	\$ 330.00	\$8.00	\$440.00
21	660	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 4" (SLD)(100MIL)	LF	3,270.0	\$ 0.40	\$ 1,308.00	\$0.75	\$2,452.50
22	660	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 24"(SLD)(100MIL)	LF	100.0	\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
23	660	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (ARROW) (100MIL)	EA	2.0	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$225.00	\$450.00
24	660	REFL PAV MRK TY I(W)(DBL ARROW)(100MIL)	EA	1.0	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
25	660	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (WORD) (100MIL)	EA	2.0	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$230.00	\$460.00
26	663	REFL PAV MRKR TY I-C	EA	20.0	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00	\$6.00	\$120.00
27	663	REFL PAV MRKR TY II-A-A	EA	125.0	\$ 5.00	\$ 625.00	\$6.00	\$750.00
28	663	REFL PAV MRKR TY II-C-R	EA	24.0	\$ 5.00	\$ 120.00	\$6.00	\$144.00
29	663	TRAFFIC BUTTON TY W	EA	20.0	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00	\$6.00	\$120.00
30	663	TRAFFIC BUTTON TY Y	EA	65.0	\$ 5.00	\$ 325.00	\$6.00	\$390.00
31	671	TRAFFIC CONTROL	MO	2.5	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$6,750.00
32	700	TPDES GENERAL PERMIT NO. TXR 150000, NOTICE OF INTENT (NOI) APPLICATION FEES (CONTRACTOR'S NOI FEE. FEE SHALL BE SET PRICE OF \$325.00)	EA	1.0	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00	\$325.00	\$325.00
33	713	REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC BARRIER	LF	1,200.0	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$2.50	\$3,000.00
34	724	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ACCESS (TYPE 1-ROCK)	SY	77.8	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,890.00	\$22.00	\$1,711.60
35	750	ROCK FILTER DAM (TYPE 1)	LF	160.0	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$50.00	\$8,000.00
36	751	SWPPP INSPECTION AND MAINTENANCE (MIN. BID OF \$3000.0/MO.)	MO	2.5	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,500.00
Subtotal						\$591,638.70		\$649,700.80